RESOLUTION NO. R2024-19

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY APPROVING THE PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR INCLUSION IN THE NEVADA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION'S FY 2024/25 OVERALL WORK PROGRAM

WHEREAS, on October 8, 1991, the Council did adopt Resolution No. 91-172, which authorized the Mayor to execute a Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the City of Grass Valley with the Nevada County Transportation Commission relating to regional transportation planning; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the above referenced Memorandum of Understanding, the Nevada County Transportation Commission has submitted the projects to be included in its FY 2024/25 Overall Work Program for the review and approval of the City Council of the City of Grass Valley.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY:

- That the City Council hereby acknowledges its approval of the projects proposed for inclusion in the FY 2024/25 Overall Work Program of the Nevada County Transportation Commission as submitted; and
- That the City Council encourages the Nevada County Transportation Commission to continue its efforts to coordinate the regional transportation planning process and to work closely with the staff of the City of Grass Valley to identify and resolve issues that are of common concern.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Grass Valley at a regular meeting held the 23rd day of April, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	Jan Arbuckle, MAYOR
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	ATTEST:
Michael G. Colantuono, CITY ATTORNEY	Taylor Day, CITY CLERK